FORM PTO-1554 REC 09 - 25	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Flatent and Trademark (History
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ♥ ▼	A
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat. 10146	0/308 and unached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Embassy Imports, Inc. $9-8-08$	Name: Pioneer Medical, Inc.
	Internal Address: P.O. Box 5168
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address:
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ XSorporation-State New Jersey	City: Lakeland State: FL ZIP:33807-516
Other	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership
⊠XX ssignment ☐ Merger	☐ Limited Partnership XXX Corporation-State Florida
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other
□ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic represetative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No
Execution Date: 08-14-00	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No
1	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1,899,502
Additional numbers at	ached? □ Ye s^X数 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: LARSON & LARSON, P.A.	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
· ·	XXI Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 11199 - 69th Street North	
·	8. Deposit account number:
	12-0551 (deficiencies)
City: Largo State: FL ZIP: 33773	
09/23/2000 JJALLAHZ 00000369 1899502	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE
01 FC:481 40.00 BP	E INIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
H. William Larson, Esq.	08-14-90
	Signature Date
Total number of pages including of	cover sheet, attachments, and document:

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS Embassy Imports, Inc., a New Jersey corporation. (Assignor), is the owner of United States Trademark Registration No. 1,899,502 for the trademark MAGIC CRYSTALS, (Bereinsfler the "Trademark"), and Embassy Imports, Inc. hereby warrants that it is legally entitled to assign said Trademark unto Assignce, that said Trademark is not encumbered by license or other interest, and

WHEREAS Pioneer Medical, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of FLORIDA (Assignce), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the Trademark, and the good will represented therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these present, does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignce the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the husiness. The undersigned, an authorized representative of Assignor, on behalf of Assignor, hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record this Assignment of the Trademark, unto said Assignee, as the owner by assignment of the entire right, title and interest in and to said Trademark, and any renewals thereof, for its sole use and for the use of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which the Trademark is granted, as fully and entirely as the same had this assignment and sale not been made.

For Assignor:

EMITASSY IMPORTS, INC.

Hy Janse _ Date 5/28/00

Print name and title RAM AHRONO VICH

RECORDED: 09/08/2000

president

TRADEMARK REEL: 002145 FRAME: 0307